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2026 NorCal Regional Tournament Calendar 
Legend: National  |  WC Qualifier  |  Regional  |  Open  |  Club 

Date Tournament Host Club Level Location 
Sat, Feb 14 Singles La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 

Rafael 
Sat, Feb 21 FPUSA SW Men's & Women's 

Doubles 
Fresno Petanque Club Regional Cary Park, Fresno 

Sun, Feb 22 FPUSA SW Mixed Doubles Fresno Petanque Club Regional Cary Park, Fresno 
Sat, Feb 28 4-Boule Soup & Singles Valley of the Moon 

Petanque Club 
Club Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sat, Mar 14 Melee La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 
Rafael 

Sat, Mar 21 Blossom Trail Open  Fresno Petanque Club Open Cary Park, Fresno 
Sun, Mar 22 Blossom Trail Open Fresno Petanque Club Open Cary Park, Fresno 
Sat, Mar 28 6 ball play Valley of the Moon 

Petanque Club 
Club Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sat, Apr 11 Select Doubles La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 
Rafael 

Sat, Apr 11 FPUSA National Men's & Women's 
Singles 

Sactown Petanque National Mather Sports Center, 
Rancho Cordova 

Sun, Apr 12 FPUSA National Mixed Triples Sactown Petanque National Mather Sports Center, 
Rancho Cordova 

Sat, Apr 25 Wine Country Open Valley of the Moon 
Petanque Club 

Open Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sun, Apr 26 Wine Country Open Valley of the Moon 
Petanque Club 

Open Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sat, May 9 Melee Petanque Rally La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 
Rafael 

Sat, May 9 Select Doubles Sactown Petanque Club Mather Sports Center, 
Rancho Cordova 

Sat, May 16 FPUSA Men's Doubles WC 
Qualifier 

Fresno Petanque Club WC 
Qualifier 

Cary Park, Fresno 

Sun, May 17 FPUSA Men's Doubles WC 
Qualifier 

Fresno Petanque Club WC 
Qualifier 

Cary Park, Fresno 

Sat, May 30 Mixed Doubles Valley of the Moon 
Petanque Club 

Club Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sat, Jun 13 Commemorative Cup - Mixed 
Doubles 

La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 
Rafael 

Sun, Jun 21 FPUSA NorCal Mixed Triples Lamorinda Petanque Club Regional Lamorinda Petanque, 
Lafayette 

Sat, Jun 27 Select Doubles Sactown Petanque Club Mather Sports Center, 
Rancho Cordova 

Sun, Jul 12 Bastille Day Melee Valley of the Moon 
Petanque Club 

Club Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sat, Jul 25 Select Triples La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 
Rafael 

Sun, Jul 26 Bay Area & Beyond Interclub Lamorinda Petanque Club Regional Lamorinda Petanque, 
Lafayette 

Sat, Aug 8 FPUSA NorCal Select Triples La Petanque Mariniere Regional Pierre Joske Park, San 
Rafael 

Sat, Aug 22 Sonoma Cup - Select Triples Valley of the Moon 
Petanque Club 

Club Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sat, Aug 29 West Coast Cup San Diego Petanque Club Regional Balboa Park, San Diego 
Sun, Aug 30 West Coast Cup San Diego Petanque Club Regional Balboa Park, San Diego 
Sat, Sep 5 FPUSA SW Men's & Women's 

Singles 
Fresno Petanque Club Regional Cary Park, Fresno 

Sun, Sep 6 FPUSA SW Mixed Triples Fresno Petanque Club Regional Cary Park, Fresno 
Sat, Sep 12 Melee La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 

Rafael 
Sat, Sep 26 FPUSA NorCal Select Doubles Valley of the Moon 

Petanque Club 
Regional Depot Park, Sonoma 
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Date Tournament Host Club Level Location 
Sat, Oct 3 FPUSA NorCal Select Singles Sactown Petanque Regional Mather Sports Center, 

Rancho Cordova 
Sun, Oct 4 FPUSA NorCal Men's & Women's 

Doubles 
Sactown Petanque Regional Mather Sports Center, 

Rancho Cordova 
Sat, Oct 10 Select Doubles La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 

Rafael 
Sat, Oct 17 Octoberfest - Melee Valley of the Moon 

Petanque Club 
Club Depot Park, Sonoma 

Sun, Nov 1 FPUSA NorCal Mixed Doubles La Boule d'Or Petanque 
Club 

Regional Golden Gate Park, San 
Francisco 

Sun, Oct 25 Lamorinda Cup (select doubles?) Lamorinda Petanque Club Club Lamorinda Petanque, 
Lafayette 

Sat, Nov 14 Melee La Petanque Mariniere Club Pierre Joske Park, San 
Rafael 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


